K \Q QQ%Q@ Q%WWQQ m@\\
@ _ . 5 . |

W ©® & ) /0D 5

HOP_AIR_CRU

DASHBOARD PANEL



# Code Description Specification UM Qty
1 TBC-85FRO00003* HOP FRONTAL STICKER To order share s/n pz 1
9 10CRUAO8SAA208 HOP FRONTAL PANEL pz 1
10 020INTO003 SWITCH pz 1
15 040BOC00004 PLASTIC ROUND PLATE pz 6
16 020SCHO0018 PC BOARD pz 1
18 020CNTO0002 KIT CONNECTORS PC BOARD CONVECTION OVEN pz 1
201 |020CNT0020 USB PLUG COMPLETE pz 1
208 |040DIS00004 PLATE TOUCH pz 2
216 |70RONO0O12 LOCK WASHER pz 6
328 [020SCHO0018 PC BOARD pz 1
HOP_AIR_CRU

DASHBOARD PANEL



Baskets HOP_AIR_CEST



# Code Description Specification UM Qty
BKO1 | BKO1 REMOVABLE FRYING BASKET FOR HOP pz 1
BKO02 | BKO1 REMOVABLE FRYING BASKET FOR HOP pz 1
353 |60CES003 EXTERNAL STRUCTURE FOR HOP pz 1
354 | 60CES004 BASKET - INTERNAL STRUCTURE FOR HOP! pz 1
355 |60CES002-DV2 LOCKING SCREW pz 2
356 |60MOLAIOOS DF 0.8 DI 6.5 DE 8.1 L 31 PASS02.5 SP13 pz 2
357 |60CES002-E V2 LOCKING PIN pz 2
358 |HDO1 HANDLE FOR EXTERNAL BASKET HOP pz 2
392 |50GP64 TEFLON GRID FOR HOP pz 1

Baskets

HOP_AIR_CEST



Door HOP_AIR_PT



# Code Description Specification UM Qty
37 80VET6103390520257 INTERNAL GLASS DOOR B033DV.16 pz 1
38 TBC-AVEHOP* COMPLETE EXTERNAL GLASS DOOR OVEN HOP To order share s/n pz 1
39 TBC-PTHOP* DOOR FOR MODEL HOP AIR To order share s/n pz 1
40 040TAP00021 PLASTIC COVER OVEN DOOR pz 2
44 040TAP00015 RUBBER SPACER FOR INTERNAL GLASS pz 2
45 60MAGTR004 BLACK ROUNDED HANDLE 6334-020053 pz 1
57 70VITO41 SCREW M5X12 FLAT HEAD SHINE PLATE SS pz 3
269 | 040MANO00010 INTERNAL GLASS BLOCKING KNOB pz 2
377 |10PIAAO8SAA100 PLATE pz 1
380 |10PIAA30SAAl117 PLATE pz 1
381 |10PIAAO8SAA096 PLATE pz 1
400 |040BOC00002 INTERNAL GLASS HINGE BUSH pz 3
HOP_AIR_PT

Door



Condensing unit HOP_AIR_COND



# Code Description Specification UM Qty
207 |020MOTO0009 AXIAL MOTOR pz 2
349 | 50CNDO00008 HOP CONDENSER pz 1

Condensing unit

HOP_AIR_COND



HOP_AIR_CORPO

Oven body



# Code Description Specification UM Qty
56 10DEFAO8LAA106 AIR DEFLECTOR pz 1
57 70VITO41 SCREW M5X12 FLAT HEAD SHINE PLATE SS pz 2
58 70DADO004 NUT PN M5 SS pz 1
59 60VENAIOO7 FAN pz 1
60 10PIAA10LAAO09 PLATE FOR MOTOR pz 1
61 040BOC00006 CRANKSHAFT BUSH pz 1
62 020RES33240234333 HOP.0 HEATING ELEMENT pz 1
62 020RES45240234336 HOP.P HEATING ELEMENT pz 1
65 40GUA00020 GASKET FOR HOP OVENS - HT 60SH pz 150
66 040ANGO00002 DOOR GASKET ANGLE SUPPORT pz 4
73 60MOLAIO02 TERMHOSTAT BULB SPRING CLIP pz 2
80 85MOT00011 MOT.ASS. 220/240V-208/240-50/60 M8 1SP pz 1
124 | 040GUAO0007 CHAMBER PROBE FLANGE GASKET pz 1
129 |50GRIAI120 DEFLECTOR GRID pz 1
346 |50PT51 TEFLON TRAY FOR HOP! pz 1
348 |020MOT0020 MOTOR230/400 3 pz 1
362 |020MCIl002 MICRO SWITCH pz 1
395 |50SPz001 145 BRUSH pz 1
397 |020ASC00001 PROBE + CONNECTOR pz 1
441 |30TBG00001 TUBE cm 25

Oven body

HOP_AIR_CORPO



HOP_AIR_MANT

Frame



# Code Description Specification UM Qty
43 70VITO19 M5 SCREW FOR INTERNAL GLASS LOCK L06 pz 1
46 85VAS00009 HOP DROPLET TRAY pz 1
51 10SCNAO8SAA133 OVEN BACKSIDE pz 1
69 60NASAIO002 HANDLE STUD 2 STEPS pz 1
77 10PIAZ15NAAO11 PLATE pz 1
78 020PUL0002 MICRO SWITCH pz 1
91 50PIEAIOO7 OVEN FOOT H120MM ?56.5MM pz 4
92 10FONZ10NAA095 BASEMENT pz 1
93 70DGA001 NUT pz 4
96 10FIAA08SDX336 RIGHT SIDE pz 1
97 10FIAA08SDX337 RIGHT SIDE pz 1
115 |10SCNAO08SAA151 OVEN BACKSIDE pz 1
117 | 10FIAAO8SAA383 HOP EXTERNAL FRAME pz 1
118 |10SUPA30SSU131 DOOR SUPPORT pz 1
119 |10SUPA30SIN128 LOWER HINGE pz 1
121 |10PIAA10SAA013 DOOR LOCK PLATE pz 1
139 |10FACAO08SAA014 FRONT SIDE pz 1
207 |020MOTO0009 AXIAL MOTOR pz 1
300 |30TUBG30001 EXHAUSTE TUBE cm 25
351 |60FILO03 CARBON FILTER FOR HOP CF1 pz 1
352 |10SCNAO8SAA131 OVEN BACKSIDE pz 1
390 |020MOT0024 AXIAL MOTOR pz 1
436 |40DIS00011 CONDENSATE TRAY OVEN SIDE SUPPORT pz 2
441 |30TBG00001 TUBE cm 25
515 |85FPA00002 HOP AIR FILTER pz 1

Frame

HOP_AIR_MANT



HOP_AIR_CABL

Electrical box



# Code Description Specification UM Qty
79 020MORO0002 TERMINAL BLOCK 7(X3) POLES 40A pz 1
79 020MORO0003 TERMINAL BLOCK pz 1
82 020TELO003 BRAKER 4POLES 230V 25A (6500W HEATERS) pz 2
83 020TERO0003 SECURITY THERMOSTAT pz 1
98 020MORO0001 TERMINAL BLOCK BRIDGE pz 1
130 |TBC-CAV POWER WIRE To order share s/n pz 1
341 | 020CNDO0009 CONDENSER pz 1

Electrical box

HOP_AIR_CABL



	Index
	DASHBOARD PANEL
	Baskets
	Door
	Oven body
	Frame
	Electrical box
	DASHBOARD PANEL
	Baskets
	Door
	Condensing unit
	Oven body
	Frame
	Electrical box
	DASHBOARD PANEL
	Baskets
	Door
	Condensing unit
	Oven body
	Frame
	Electrical box

